
SONGKHLA FC 
[ 4  ] DF SITTHICHAI CHIMRUEANG (SITTICHAI) 
[ 7  ] FW SUTTIPONG YAIFAI (S.YAIFAI)  60'  62 
[ 11 ] FW PORNTHEP HEEMLA (PORNTHEP)  78 
[ 13 ] FW SUKREE ETAE (SUKREE)  78 
[ 14 ] FW RUNGROD MUDLAH (RUNGROD.M)  48'  90+1 
[ 31 ] DF SUPAKON PHETRAT (SUPAKON)  46 
[ 38 ] MF RIDWAN RUANGCHUAI (R.RIDWAN) 
[ 42 ] DF PHANITAN PEUANGKEAW (PHANITAN) 
[ 50 ] GK JEDTARIN BUNCHOD (BUNCHOD) 
[ 91 ] FW PEERAPAT KANTHA (PEERAPAT) 
[ 96 ] DF CHANATIP KRAINARA (CHANATIP) 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF EMERSON FELPE ALVES PEIXOTO DE ALMEIDA (PEIXOTO) 

46 
[ 5  ] DF ABDULHAFIS NIBU (ABDULHAFIS) 
[ 6  ] MF NOBPARUT RAKSACHUM (ืNOBPHARUT)  90+1 
[ 8  ] MF NOTO BOONTAWAN (NOTO)  62 
[ 9  ] FW JHONATAN BERNARDO MARIANO (BERNARDO) 
[ 23 ] MF NATDANAI MAKKARAT (MAKKARAT)  78 
[ 25 ] GK NATHAPHAT WANNAMAT (NATHAPHAT) 
[ 28 ] MF AMNUAI NUEAOON (ืN.AMNUAI) 
[ 36 ] DF CHANCHON JOMKAO (CHANCHON) 
[ 66 ] FW SANAN SAMALA (SANAN)  78 
[ 99 ] GK PATCHASAK SANGCHAN (PATCHASAK) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

PATTANI FC 
[ 7  ] MF ADITHEP CHAISRIANAN (ADITHEP)  88 
[ 10 ] MF FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES (FELIPE NUNES)  20'  39' 
[ 12 ] MF ALONGKORN SITTICHAI (ALONGKORN) 
[ 15 ] DF ABDULHAKIM CEHSANI (ABDULHAKIM) 
[ 22 ] GK ITTIKORN KANSRANG (KANSRANG) 
[ 23 ] DF NASREE DUELOH (NASREE)  81 
[ 25 ] FW ARSADUNFATTAH TUENGO (FATTAH)  55 
[ 26 ] DF Marlon Henrique Brandao Da Silva (M.SILVA)  68' 
[ 32 ] DF Anuwa Koowing (ANUWA)  88 
[ 42 ] MF NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS (NARUEPHON)  74' 
[ 88 ] FW AFNAN YAMA (AFNAN)  81 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK NINURUDDIN NIDEHA (NINURUDDIN) 
[ 2  ] DF MAHAMAHARMIN JEHHENG (M.AMIN)  81 
[ 3  ] DF TUANMUHAMMADFAISAM NILOH (FAISAM)  88 
[ 11 ] FW RUSHDAN KATEMMADEE (RUSHDAN) 
[ 16 ] MF SAKEEREEN TEEKASAM (SAKEEREEN)  81 
[ 17 ] FW SAFWAN AWAE (SAFWAN)  63'  87'  55 
[ 20 ] DF PHANUPHAN CHANKAEW (PANUPHAN.J) 
[ 21 ] FW PITHAK ABDULRAMAN (PITHAK)  88 
[ 55 ] FW APHIWAT SUKWINAI (APHIWAT) 
[ 59 ] FW MUHAMMAD-ERAWAN DUEREH (ERUWAN) 
[ 99 ] GK Muhammat Mamah (MUHAMMAT) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 12 

SONGKHLA FC 0 - 4 PATTANI FC 

24 May 2025 17:00  Tinnasulanon Stadium 

Audiences: 1,258 
Referee: PAWARA SEEJEN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: ATTHASET THEPTHAPPRADIT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: CHAOWALIT POONPRASIT (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: AMANSA CHEUMA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: BANPOT KHUNHONG (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: FARID BAENAK (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
20'  FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES [10] (FELIPE NUNES) 
39'  FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES [10] (FELIPE NUNES) 

EMERSON FELPE ALVES PEIXOTO DE ALMEIDA [3] (PEIXOTO)  46' 
SUPAKON PHETRAT [31] (SUPAKON)  46' 

RUNGROD MUDLAH [14] (RUNGROD.M)  48' 
55'  SAFWAN AWAE [17] (SAFWAN) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



55'  ARSADUNFATTAH TUENGO [25] (FATTAH) 
SUTTIPONG YAIFAI [7] (S.YAIFAI)  60' 

NOTO BOONTAWAN [8] (NOTO)  62' 
SUTTIPONG YAIFAI [7] (S.YAIFAI)  62' 

63'  SAFWAN AWAE [17] (SAFWAN) 
68'  MARLON HENRIQUE BRANDAO DA SILVA [26] (M.SILVA) 
74'  NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS [42] (NARUEPHON) 

NATDANAI MAKKARAT [23] (MAKKARAT)  78' 
PORNTHEP HEEMLA [11] (PORNTHEP)  78' 

SANAN SAMALA [66] (SANAN)  78' 
SUKREE ETAE [13] (SUKREE)  78' 

81'  MAHAMAHARMIN JEHHENG [2] (M.AMIN) 
81'  NASREE DUELOH [23] (NASREE) 
81'  SAKEEREEN TEEKASAM [16] (SAKEEREEN) 
81'  AFNAN YAMA [88] (AFNAN) 
87'  SAFWAN AWAE [17] (SAFWAN) 
88'  PITHAK ABDULRAMAN [21] (PITHAK) 
88'  ADITHEP CHAISRIANAN [7] (ADITHEP) 
88'  TUANMUHAMMADFAISAM NILOH [3] (FAISAM) 
88'  ANUWA KOOWING [32] (ANUWA) 

NOBPARUT RAKSACHUM [6] (ืNOBPHARUT)  90+1' 
RUNGROD MUDLAH [14] (RUNGROD.M)  90+1' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


